
Chairman’s report 

October 2024 

Mayoral Engagements 

Date Location Information 

Tuesday 1st October  Truro Visit to St Petroc’s Homeless 
Charity 

Thursday 10th October Saltash Wesley Church Saltash U3A showcase 

Thursday 17th October Saltash Wesley Church St Stephens School Harvest 
Festival 

Saturday 20th October Stoke Damerel Parish 
Church 

St Luke’s Hospitce Church Service 

Wednesday 23rd October Victoria Gardens, Saltash Memorial event for Sir Penn-
Symons 

Friday 25th October Saltash Social Club Memory Box Tea and Cake Concert 

Saturday 26th October Saltash Rugby Club Lunch and game event 

Wednesday 30th October Pillmere, Saltash Opening of Grassmere Play Park 

Thursday 31st October Callington road, Saltash Opening of Encore’s shop 

   

 

Chairman’s attendance at meetings 

Date Location Information 

Wednesday 9th October Guildhall Remembrance day planning meeting 

Monday 28th October Saltash Baptist Church Meeting with RBL regarding 
Remembrance 

 

Deputy Mayoral Engagements 

Date Location Information 

Saturday 5th October Ashtorre Rock Community 
Centre 

Saltash Model Club exhibition 

Friday 11th October  Lord Mayor of Plymouth Charity 
Dinner 

Thursday 17th October Redruth Town Council Larger Councils meeting 

Wednesday 23rd October Victoria Gardens, Saltash Memorial event for Sir Penn-Symons 

Tuesday 29th October Saltash Wesley Church  Saltash Music, Speech and Drama 
Festival AGM 

 

Deputy Chairman’s attendance at meetings 

Date Location Information 



Monday 28th October Saltash Baptist Church Meeting with RBL regarding 
Remembrance 

 

 

End of Report 

Mayors Secretary  


